

August 05, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

**Exchange Plaza** 

BandraKurla Complex Mumbai - 400 050 Ph No: 2659 8452

Fax No: 2659 8237/38 Email: cmlist@nse.co.in

Scrip Code: SNOWMAN

**BSE Limited** 

**Department of Corporate Services** 

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers

Mumbai - 400 001 Ph No: 22727 1233/34

Fax: 2272 1072/ 2037/2061/ 41 Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Scrip Code: 538635

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement regarding Notice of Board Meeting under Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In terms of the Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the advertisements published in the Business Standard In English Newspaper on 5<sup>th</sup> August 2019, and Sakal Vernacular newspaper on 5<sup>th</sup> August 2019, regarding notice of Board meeting of the Company scheduled to be held on Tuesday, August 13th, 2019 inter-alia, to consider and approve the Un-Audited Quarterly Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2019.

The above is for your information and dissemination to the public at large.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Snowman Logistics Limited

MAN

A. M. Sundar

Chief Financial Officer, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above.

Corporate Office

Snowman Logistics Ltd.

No. 54, Old Madras Road Virgo Nagar, Bangalore - 560 049, Karnataka (080) 3993 9500 **F** (080) 3993 9500





Name of the corporate debtor

#### NOTICE REGARDING LOST CERTIFICATE M/S. AUTOMOTIVE AXLES LIMITED

legd. Office: Hotagalii Industrial Area, Off. Hunsur Road, Mysore-570 01. I, the registered share holder of the under mentioned shares held in M/s. AUTOMOTIVE AXLES LIMITED hereby give notice that the share ificates in respect of the aforesaid shares have been lost and I have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificates.

Any person who has a claim in respect of the said shares should lodge auch claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificates with further intimation. Folio No: 1 44240

Humber/Class of Shares / Pold-us Value	Curtificate Number(s)	Distinctive Mumber(s)	
		From	TO
50	4736	6786476	6786525
25	142	6604701	8604725
25	946	5628076	6628100
Date: 05.08.2019 Place: Mumbai	Name of the registered share holder Vinod Grover		

#### PREMISES REQUIRED ON LEASE

egional Office-The Ruby Towers-6th Floor, Senapati Bapat Mar Tulsi Pipe Road, Dadar West, Mumbai-400028 Ph: 022-40925055 email: mumbairo@lvbank.in

Lakshmi Vitas Bank is in need of ready built premises of about 1,500-sft carpet area in Ground floor at Matunga East/ Borivali West and Fort Mumbal for their branches with adequate vehicle parking, space for onsite ATM & other amenities. Premises should be on main road with a minimum frontage of 25 feet.

Interested parties may submit their offers with full details of the premises, building plan and commercials to the above address on or before 14.08.2019.

Bank reserves the right to accept/ reject any/ all offers without assigning any reasons.

#### SNOWMAN LOGISTICS LIMITED

Read, Office: Plot No M-8, Talois Industrial Area, MIDC, Raignet, New Mumbai, Maharashtra - 410 206 Corporate Office: No.54, Old Madras Road, Virgor Bengeluru - 560 049 | CIN: L15122MH1993PLC285633 Website www.snowman.in | Email: investorrelations@snowman.in Tel: +91 80 39939500 | Fax: +91 80 39939500

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, August 13th, 2019. inter-alia to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019.

The notice is also available on the website of the Company www.snowman.in and also on the websites of the stock exchanges viz.www.nse-india.com and www.bseindia.com.

Date: August 05, 2019 Place: Bengaluru

MD & CEO

For Snowman Logistics Limited A M. Sundar CFO, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

#### **BPL LIMITED**

Regd. Office: BPL Works, Palakkad - 67800. Kerala, CIN: L28897KL1963PLC002015. e-mail: investor@bol.in: Website: www.bol.in

#### NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the company will be held on Monday, 12th August 2019, inter-alia to approve the un-audited nancial results for the rst quarter ended 30th June, 2019. for BPL LIMITED

Allt G Nambian 02.08,2019 Chairman & Managing Director

Tender Notice No: 694 / G.M / MPF / HYD (2019

#### **BLUE CHIP INDIA LIMITED**

General Manager

Regd. Office: 10 Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kalkata - 700072 E into@bluechpind.net, W. www.bluechipind.net 1-33-4002 2880 Fax 95-33-2237 9053 CIN-1 65991WB1993PI C060597

By Order of the Board

For ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited

Prakash Chhajer

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

**ODISHA GRAMYA BANK** 

Information Technology Department
H.O.: At-Gandamunda, P.O.: Khandagiri, Bhubaneswar

ARSS INFRASTRUCTURE

RFP FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF ATM

MACHINE / CASH RECYCLER MACHINE (CRM), UPS SYSTEM.

SECURITY SYSTEM AND EARTHING

Sealed quotations are invited from prospective bidders for supply, installation and

maintenance of ATM, CRM and other hardware and services as per RFP OGB

ITD/ATM/CRM/002/2019-20. For details visit Bank's website www.odishabank.in

Address for Contact: IT Department, Odisha Gramya Bank, Head Office,

PROJECTS LIMITED

Registered Office- Plot No-38, Sector-A, Zone-D, Mancheswar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar-751010, Odisha, India, CIN: L14103OR2000PLC006230

Tel No.: +91-0674-2588552, 2588554, Fax: +91-0674-2585074,

E-mail: cs@arssgroup.in, Website: www.arssgroup.in

Pursuant to the Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations.

2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the company will be held at Hotel Mayfair Convention,

Jayadev Vihar, Bhubaneswar-751013 on Monday, 12th August,

2019 inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of

Further, as per company's code of Conduct for prohibition of Insider trading, the Trading window for dealing in securities of the company was closed for all designated person of the

company and their immediately relatives since 1st July, 2019. The trading window shall remain close till the expiry of 48 hours.

after the announcement of Financial Results. The aforesaid

nformation is also available on the website of the company i.e.

the company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2019.

Gandamunda, Bhubaneswar-30

at (www.arssgroup.in)

Place: Bhubaneswar

Date: 03.08.2019

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 of Socurities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 neeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at its Registered office at 10 Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata 700072 on Wednesday, 14th August, 2019 at 4.30 P.M., interalia to take on record the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019.

The Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.bluechipind.netand on the Stock Exchanges website at www.nseindia.com www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com Further, in accordance with the Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading The trading window had been closed with effect from 1st July, 2019 and will remain closed till 48 hours after the conclusion of the board meeting.

By order of the Board For Blue Chip India Limited Sd/- Arihant Jain Date: 03.08,2019 Managing Director DIN: 00174557 Piace Kolkata

#### SILICON VALLEY INFOTECH LIMITED

Phone: 91-33-4002 2880, Fax: 91-33-2237 9053 CIN:: L15311WB1993PLC061312

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at its Registered office at 10 Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700072 on Tuesday, 13th August, 2019 at Unaudited Financial Results for the quarte ended 30th June, 2019.

Company's websits at www.siliconvalleyinfo.netand on the Stock Exchanges websits at www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com Further, in accordance with the Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading The trading window had been closed with effect from 1st July, 2019 and will remain should till 48 hours after the conclusion of the board meeting

The Notice is also available on the

By order of the Board For Silicon Valley Infotech Ltd Sd/- Santosh Kumar Jain Date 03.08.2019 Managing Director Dith 00174235

#### ATN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Phone : 91-33-4002 2880, Fax : 91-33-2237 9053 CIN: L65993WB1983PLC680793

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 of Securities and Exchange Regulation 201 Security States and Security Secu Company will be held at its Registered office at 10 Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700072 on Monday, 12th August, 2019 at 4.30 P.M., interalia to take on record the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019.

he Notice is also available on th Company's website at www.atninternational.co.in and on the Stock Exchanges website at www nseindia.com. www.bseindia.com.and.www.cse-india.com Further, in accordance with the Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading The trading window had been closed with effect from 1st July, 2019 and will remain closed till 48 hours after the conclusion of the board meeting.

By order of the Board For ATN International Limited Sdi- Santosh Kumar Jain Date : 03.08.2019 Managing Director DIN : 00174235 Place : Kolkata

#### FORM G INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (Under Regulation 38A (1) of the insolvency and Bankruptcy (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations Relevant Particulars

Neuson Tower Private Limited

12	Date of Incorporation of Corporate Debtor	06/94/2006		
3.		Companies Act, 1958, ROC Hyderabad		
4	Corporate identity number / limited liability identification number of corporate debtor	LON109TG2005PLC049743		
5.	Address of the registered office and principal	ii Survey No.321, TunalaKherapur Village, Hath Mandal, Medak Diamd, Hyderabad TG Municipal No.8- 2491/718, Second Floor East Wing, Nagarajura Hill Punjagutta, Hyderabad-500082 TG		
6.	Intervency commencement date in respect of Corporate Cebbor	03/96/2019		
7	Date of invitation of expression of interest	18th August 2019		
8.	Management of the second secon	Details can be obtained by sending stall at the obtained by sending website www.sujara.com		
9.		Details can be obtained by sending shall at onnontowersp@unsel.com or by enting website www.susha.com		
10	Last date for receipt of expression of interest	5th September, 2019		
	Data of Issue of provisional list of prospective	15th Sentember 2019		

20th September, 2019 12 It ast date for submission of objections to

30th September, 2019 13. Date of issue of final list of prospective

20th September, 2019 14. Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prespective resolution applicants. By contacting RP at address mentioned in point 20 or

 Manner of obtaining request for resolution evaluation matrix, information memoral ("IM") and further information by sending mail at neuonitower/truitigmail.com 16. Last date for submission of resolution plans

Details can be provided at the time of provided at the time of submitting request for Resolution Plan in physical or electronic form 17. Manner of submitting resolution plans to resolution professional 8. Estimated date for submission of resolution 19th November 2019

plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval 19. Name and registration number of the DEMADURAI SUNDARAM SANKAR

resolution professional DI MIS SANAKR, A1206 S&S SARVAM, 200FEET PALLAVARAM THURAIPAKKAM RADIAL ROAD, PALLIKARANAI, CHENNAI 600100 20. Name, Address and e-amail of the resoluti dessional as registered with the Board

M.s sankar@outlook.com is and errel to be used for A1206 S&s Sarvam, 2006est Pallavaram Chernai 600100 insucntivening@gmail.c 21. Address and ernal to be used for

22. Further Details are available at or with 23. Date of publication of Form G 02" August 2019 PS: The RPICoC reserves the north to cancel modify the process/application without assigning the rees nd without any liability whatever

Date:02nd August 2019 Piece: Hyderabad

(Sd) Dr. M.S.SANKAS IBBIIPA-001/P-P00770/2017-2018/11218 A1206 SAS SARVAM, 200FEET, PALLAVARAM, THURAIPAKKAM RADIAL ROAD, PALLIKARAHAI, CHENNAI 600100 econtowerirp@gmail.com,For Neuson Towers Lin

## NOTICE

Tamil Nadu Industrial Guidance

and Export Promotion Bureau

(Nodal agency for investment promotion

and facilitation, Govt. of Tamil Nadu)

Recruitment Notification - Admin/HR/2/2019

dated 01.08.2019

the posts of General Manager (IP), Senior Manager (IP),

Manager (IP) and Executive Assistant on a contract basis

on consolidated pay. For detailed notification and terms

and conditions, visit www.investingintamilnadu.com

DIPR/853/Display/2019

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT CERTIFICATE FOR 22 SHARES BEARING NOS. 647879/883 & 1222128 & 1867219/221 & 2282886 & 3288959 & 13118680/689 UNDER FOLIO NO. VO7710 OF ACC LIMITED STANDING IN THE NAME(s) OF VIBHABEN M TRIVEDI HAS/HAVE BEEN LOST OR MISPLACED AND THE UNDERSIGNED HAS/HAVE APPLIED TO THE COMPANY TO ISSUE DUPLICATE CERTIFICATE(s) FOR THE SAID

ANY PERSON(s) IN POSSESSION OF THE SAID SHARE CERTIFICATE OR HAVING ANY CLAIM(s) TO THE SAID SHARES SHOULD NOTIFY TO AND LODGE SUCH CLAIM(s) WITH THE SHARE DEPARTMENT OF THE COMPANY AT CEMENT HOUSE, 121, MAHARSHI KARVE ROAD, MUMBAI 4000020 WITHIN 21 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE AFTER WHICH PERIOD NO CLAIMS WILL BE ENTERTAINED AND THE COMPANY WILL PROCEED TO ISSUE DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATES.

Date: 05-08-2019 Place: AHMEDABAD VIBHABEN M TRIVEDI

NAME(s) OF THE SHAREHOLDER(s)

at Milk Products Factory, Hyderabad in Telangana State through e-procurement platform @ www.tender.telangana.gov.in.

Date: 02.08.2019

DESCRIPTION Tender No. Transportation of Milk in startless steel insulated Road Milk Tankers on kilometer basis" for Milk Products Factory, Hyderabad for two (2) years Start of downloading bid documents will commence from 05.08.2019. For further details please contact Mobile No. 9032369758.

THE TELANGANA STATE DAIRY DEVELOPMENT

CO-OPERATIVE FEDERATION LIMITED

Technical cum Commercial Tenders are invited from the experienced and repute

Manufacturers / Suppliers / Authorized Dealers / Agencies for the following works

xducts Factory, Hyderabad - 500 017. Email (D; gm

# HGIEL

Place: Jaipur Date: 3" August, 2019

#### H.G. INFRA ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN: L45201RJ2003PLC018049

Regd. Office: 14, Panchwati Colony Ratanada, Jodhpur -342001, Rajasthan Phone: +91 291 2515327, Fax: +91 291 2515327, Email: cs@hginfra.com, Website: www.hginfra.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in pursuant of the Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 and other applicable regulation of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015, the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday 9 August, 2019 at Hotel Radisson, Gaurav Path Road, 8, Residency RD, Jodhpur, Rajasthan 342001 Rajasthan inter alia to consider and approve Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30" June, 2019 and to discuss any other matter with the permission of the Chair. This information is available under the "Investor section" of the company's website i.e. www.hginfra.com and also available on the websites of BSE i.e. www.bseindia.com and National Slock Exchange of India Ltd Le www.nseindia.com For H.G. Infra Engineering Limited

Company Secretary

POLYPLEX CORPORATION LIMITED CIN: L25209UR1984PLC011596

#### झारखंड सरकार ग्रामीण विकास विभाग (ग्रा०का०मामले) मुख्य अभियंता का कार्यालय 102, द्वितीय तल्ला, अभियंत्रण भवन, कचहरी रोड, रांची

#### ई- निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना

विनांक: 02.08.2019

ई-निविदा संख्या:- 78/2019-20/RDD(RWA)/CHATRA मुख्य अभियंता. ग्रामीण विकास विभाग(प्राठकाठमाठ), झारखंड, राँची द्वारा निम्न विवरण के अनुसार e-procurement

350	आईक्षेन्दी फिक्टेशन कार्य का नाम संख्या / पेक्सज संख्या	प्राक्कलित राशि (रूपये में)		कार्य	
VIO.		अंक में	असर में	समाधि वी तिथि	
1.	RDD(RWA)/ CHATRA/08/ 2019-20	औरू से लेजवा तक पथ का सुद्दीकरण कार्य (त 6.000 कि0मी0)	1,86,31,900.00	नी सी छ0 मात्र	12 418
2.	RDD(RWA)/ CHATRA/09/ 2019-20	पाण्डे महुआ से बीठकेट हाई स्कूल तक पथ का सुद्धीकरण कार्ड (लं- e.000 किठमीठ)	1,61,82,200.00	एक करोड़ इकसठ लाख बेराली डजार जो सी ७० मान	12 FIF
3,	RDD(RWA)/ CHATRA/16/ 2019-20	जिस्थिणी मोब से नारायणपुर तक पण का सुद्दीकरण कार्य (ल- 5,300 जिल्लीक)	1,39,26,700.00	एक करीड उन्हालीस लाम राम्बीस डगाए साठ	OM 458

प्रस्तावांसाठी विनंती

विविध ठिकाणे जसे खारघर स्थानक, खारघर बस टर्मिनल,

पनवेल बम टर्मिनल कलंबोली बम देपो खाछा बम

डेपो, वाशी टक टर्मिनल व खारघर सेक्टर ४४, नवी मुंबई

वेथे वाणिञ्चिक क्षेत्राचा विकास व ऑनसाइट संरचनात्मक

कामांसहित अंदाजे २१३४६ संख्या एडब्ल्यूएस / एलआयजी

प्रकारच्या इवेलिंग युनिट्सच्या (पॅकेज - २) बांधकामाकरिता

प्रकल्प व्यवस्थापन समुपदेशकांची नेमणूक

सिंहको महाराष्ट्र लिमिटेड हे प्रकल्प व्यवस्थापन समुपदेशकांची नेमणुक

करण्यासाठी अशा प्रकारची कामे पूर्ण केरोरत्या, अनिवार्य पत्रता अर्हतांची

पूर्तता करणाऱ्या तसेच परिशिष्ट - १ नुसार मृल्यांकनामध्ये १०० पैकी

किमान ७० प्राप्त केलेल्या **मालक व्यवस्थापक** / **संस्था** / **कंपनीकड्न** 

खारघर बस डेपो, वाशीट्रक टर्मिनल व खारघर सेक्टर ४४, नवी

प्रंबर्ट रेथे वाणिल्विक श्रेत्राचा विकास व ऑनमारह संरचनात्मक कामांसहित अंदाने २१३४६ संख्या एडब्र्ल्युएस / एलआयजी

प्रकारच्या इवेलिंग युनिट्सच्या (गॅंकेज - २) वांधकापाकरिता प्रकला

व्यवस्थापन समुपदेशकांची नेमणूक. २. सी.ए. क्र : ०५/ सिंडको/ सीर्ड (एसपी)/२०१९-२०, ३. इस्टे : रु. ३०,००,०००/- (केवळ

ऑनलाइन पेमेंट गेटवेच्या माध्यमातून प्रदान करावी), ४. **समुपदेशन** 

कालावधी : ४२ (बेनाळीस) महिने, ५. निविदा प्रक्रिया शुल्क : रू.

५९,०००.०० (रु. एकोणसाठ हजार मात्र) - १८% जीएसटी समाविन्ट (नपरतावा) (केवळ ऑनलाइन पेमेंट गेटवेच्या माध्यमातृन प्रदान करावे).

बोली कार्यक्रमासमवेत प्रस्तावांसाठीची विनंती वेबसाइट cidco.

maharashtra.etenders.in बर दि. ०७.०८.२०१९ रोजी

६. **निवड प्रक्रिया :** दर्जा व मृल्य आधारित निवड (क्यूसीबीएस).

ई - टेंडरिंग प्रक्रियेच्या माध्यमातन ऑनलाइन प्रस्ताव मागवीत आहेत. १. कामाचे वर्णन : विविध ठिकाणे जसे खारघर स्थानक, . खारघर बस टर्मिनल, पनवेल बस टर्मिनल, कळंबोली बस डेपो,

# सकाळ न्यूज नेटवर्क

नवी दिल्ली, ता. ४ : काश्मीरमध्ये बडा कुछ होने वाला है'च्या रंगलेच्या चर्चेच्या पारवंभूमीवर गृहमंत्री अमित शहा यांनी राष्ट्रीय पुरक्षा सल्लागार तसेच गुप्तचर यंत्रणांच्या प्रमुखांना बोलावून राज्यातील परिस्थितीचा आढावा घेतला. तसेच, केंद्रीय मंत्रिमंडळाची उद्या (ता. ५) सकाळी बैठक होणार असल्याने त्याबहलही कयास रुढवले जात आहेत.

रस्थानकारी amiliania. हल्ल्याची शक्यता पाहता अमरनाथ यात्रा तडकाफडकी रद्द करण्यात

> दिलकी. नवी

४ (पाटाआय) : दीर्घ काळापासून वाहनविक्री ठप्प

असल्याने बाहन वितरण

व्यवस्थेला मोठा फटका

त्रमला आहे. मंदीमुळे व्यवसाय करणे अवघड

झाल्याने देशमरातील वाहन

वितरकांनी (डोलर्स) कर्मचारी

४ (पंटीआय)

वाहन वितरणातील

दोधं

आली असन. सर्व यात्रेकरूना तसेच पर्यटकांनाही शक्य तेबढ्या लबकर करमीर सोडन जाण्यास सांगितले आहे. वा पार्स्वभूमीवर गृहमंत्र्यांनी आज घेतलेली उच्चस्तरीय वैठक कश्मीरशी संबंधित असल्याचे सांगितले जाने. संसद भवनाच्या परिसरात झालेली बैठक दोन तास चालली राष्ट्रीय सुरक्षा सल्लागार अजित दोवाल, गहमचिव राजीव गीबा

आवबी प्रमुख अरविंद कुमार

हजर होते. यानंतर जम्म-

काश्मीर विभागाचे

दोन लाख कर्मचारी बेरोजगार

कर्मचारी बेरोजगार झाल्याची

धक्कादायक माहिती 'फेडेरेशन

ऑफ ऑटोमोबाइल्स डीलर्स

असोसिएशन'ने जाहोर केली

नुकतेच जुलै महिन्यातील

वाहन विक्रीची आकडेवारी जाहीर झाली यामध्ये



काश्मीरमधून देशाच्या अन्य भागात जाणाऱ्या विमान सेवांचे भाडे अञ्चाच्या सञ्चा वाढल्याच्या तकारी आल्यानंतर केंद्रीय नागरी विमान वाहतूक मंत्रालयाने यात हस्तक्षेप केला. विमान वाहतूकमंत्री हस्दीप यांनी विमान कंपन्यांना यात्रेकरूंकडून जादा भाडे आकारले जाऊ नवे, अगा सूचना दिल्या. त्यानंतर एअर इंडियाने ही घोषणा केली. एअर इंडियाने श्रीनगर ते दिल्लीचे विमान भाडे ६७१५ रुपये आणि दिल्ली ते श्रीनगर भाडे ६८१९ रुपये जाहीर केले आहे

> अतिरिक्त मचिव जानेश कुमारही गृहमंत्र्यांना भेटले. यासोबतच शहा यांनी तोचरिक्**मीय** कारमीर दीऱ्याचे नियोजन

केल्याचे सरकारतर्फे सांगण्यात आले. मंत्रह अधिवेशन मंपल्यानंत्र ल्यांच ते जातील. बुधवारी (ता. ७) अधिवेशन सपाप्ती असल्याने आठ ते दहा ऑगस्ट हा गहमंत्र्यांचा दौरा कालावधी अस

शकतो, असे सरकारच्या सूत्रांनी

सागितले. दूसरीकडे, उद्या सकाळी मंत्रिगंडळाची बैठक होणार आहे. त्याचवरोबर काश्मीरमध्ये आर्थिक आधारावर १०

टक्के आरक्षण लाग करण्यासाठीचे 'जम्मू-काश्मीर (दितीय दुस्त्ती) आरक्षण विधेयक' उद्या सन्कार संसदेपुढे आणगार आहे.



### भारतीय रिझर्व्ह बँक RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

सहकारी बैंक पर्यवेक्षण विभाग मुंबई क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, सी- 8, बांद्रा-कुर बांद्रा (पूर्व), मुंबई - 400 051

बॅकिंग विनियमन अधिनियम, 1949 (एएसीएस), कलम 56 चे वाचन करीता, कलम 35अ अंतर्गत निर्देश

करनम 56 था वाध्य कराता, करना, 35अ अनगत नद्या जालावार्थ विस्तार — यो जाला को - ऑपोटिव्य बॅक लि., मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र भारतीय रिझाई बॅठे ने दिनांक 30 मार्च 2017 रोजी दितेल्या निर्देश सं इंग्रीबीएर सीओ बीएराई-1/ई-9/12.22.111/2016-17 व्या अनुवनाने दी क्योत को - ऑपेटिट बॅक लि. मुंबई, महारुष्ट्र वर विनांक 30 मार्च 2017 यो क्यांत्रिकों ने वेश सम्प्रणायानु साम महिन्यांसाठी दिशानिवेश लाइप्यात आतं होते. दोला निर्देशाची देशता दिनांक 24 जानेतारी 2019 रोजी दिनेल्या निर्देश सं

निवास निवास के प्राप्त किया है विकास के जिल्ला है के जान के प्राप्त के स्वीधी की उस में में किया है जो किया है कि स्वीध किया किया है कि स्वीध कि स्वीध किया है कि स्वीध कि स्वीध किया है कि स्वीध कि स्वीध किया है कि स्वीध कि स्वीध किया है कि स्वीध किया है कि स्वीध कि स्वीध किया है कि स्वीध किया है कि स्वीध कि स्वी उप करण (1) अनुसार, आरब्स अधिकारामा वापर करका उपरोक्त विकास असे निर्मेश बेत आहे की दिनांक 30 मार्च 2017 रोजी दिनांस्या निर्मेश सं. इंसीबीएस.सीओ बीएसडी-1/डी-9/12.22.111/2016-17 ची वैधता जी दिनांक २४ जानेवारी २०१९ च्या निर्देशा द्वारा वादवण्यत आली होती ती दरील बॅकेवर दिनांक १ ऑगस्ट २०१९ ते ३१ जानेवारी २०२० पर्यंत यहा महिन्यांसाठी

नम् असेल. 3. सद्माधीन निर्देशातील इतर कोगत्याही नियम आणि अदी बदलनेल्या नाहीत

3 त्यानुनाया भावनाता हान्य राज्य राज्य प्रशासका जाण त्यान्य स्वात्ति त्या विद्या स्वित करणारे दिनांक 23 बुलै 2019 च्या स्थारित निर्देश सं इंग्रीमीबार सीजो एसायडी सं डी-05/12.22.111/2019-20 च्या निर्देशाची मा बॅकच्या आयारात जनतेत्र्या माहितीशाठी लाजण्यत जातेती आहे. 5. भारतीय दिनार्स्ट बॅकच्या उपरोक्त मुदत वाढी मुळे आणि/फ्रींचा निर्देशातील परिवर्तनममुळ जनतेत्र संस् मुहीत एक नये की, बैकच्या सुधारलेल्या आर्थिक खितीय भारतीय रिझर्स बँक समधानी आहे

मुख्य महाप्रबंधक

मुख्य अभियंता (विशेष प्रकल्प) finank/munich/tus/tott-to

सायं. ५.०१ पासून उपलब्ध असेल.

सर्वच प्रमुख वाहन उत्पादक कपातीचा मार्ग स्वीकारला कंपनीच्या वाहनविक्रीत प्रवंड आहे.



आहे.

आणि वितरक हवालदिल झाले आहेत. मे महिन्यापासन वितरकांकडून क्षात केली जात आहे. जून आणि जुलै महिन्यामध्ये ही परिस्थिती आणखी बिकट झाल्याचे 'फेडेरेशन ऑफ

विक्री कमी झाल्याने विक्रेते ऑटोमोबाइल्स डीलर्स असोसिएशन'चे 375288

## SNOWMAN LOGISTICS LIMITED

#### NOTICE

Notice is heretry given sursuant to Regulation 29 read will Regulation 47 of the Securities & Exchange Board of Indiu. (Leting Obligations and Discosture Regulations 2015, that is meeting of the Board of Directors Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors for Company will be held on Tuesday, August 130, 2019 inter-site to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financia Results for the quarter canded June 30, 2019.

The notice is also available on the website of the Compo www.snowners.in and also on the websites of the all exchanges viz.www.nse-india.com and www.bseindia.com

Date August 05, 2019 For Snowman Logistics Limit Place: Bengaluru A. M. Sunt CFO, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer













